New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re: W, B, Hamilton Estate
State # 1-16
NW/4, SW/4, Sec. 16, T25N, R8W
San Juan County, New Mexico
Deviation Record

Dear Sirs:

The following is a list of the deviation shots
well during drilling operations:

Depth
120
272
773

1275
1549
1620
1714
1955
2215
2310
2516
3028
3191
3458
3786
4278
4633
5185
5683
6183
6650

Respectfully, -

NS

R. D. Simmons
Agent for W. B. Hamilton Estate

February 22, 1984

taken on the referenced

Deviation

1/2 degree

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO and ACKNOWLEDGED before me this & g day

of Jebecs, , 19 8% , by R. D. Simmons.
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NOTARY PUBLIC
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