New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re: W. B. Hamilton Estate

State # 1-16

NW/4, SW/4, Sec. 16, T25N, R8W San Juan County, New Mexico

Deviation Record

Dear Sirs:

The following is a list of the deviation shots taken on the referenced well during drilling operations:

Depth	Deviation
120	1/2 degree
272	1
773	1-1/4
1275	1-3/4
1549	3
1620	2-1/2
1714	2-1/2
1955	2-1/2
2215	1-3/4
2310	2
2516	1-1/4
3028	1-1/4
3191	1
3458	1
3786	1-1/2
4278	1-1/4
4633	1-1/4
5185	1-1/4
5683	1
6183	3/4
6650	1-1/4

Respectfully,

R. D. Simmons

Agent for W. B. Hamilton Estate

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO and ACKNOWLEDGED before me this  $\frac{2}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , by R. D. Simmons.

Wonne Barker NOTARY PUBLIC

My CommisionExpires:

11-4-85



February 22, 1984